
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 12723946

Procuring Entity NATIONAL MEAT INSPECTION SERVICE

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: NMIS-GDS-2026-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 8,386,500.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Johanna Marie F Evite
BAC Secretariat Member
No. 4 Visayas Avenue,
Brgy. Vasra,
Quezon City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1128
63-2-9247980 Ext.227
63-2-9247973
bac@nmis.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 43

Date Published 14/01/2026

Last Updated / Time 26/01/2026 22:28 PM

Closing Date / Time 02/02/2026 09:00 AM

Description
 
Section I. Invitation to Bid

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE

1) The National Meat Inspection Service (NMIS) through the GAA CY 2026 intends to apply the sum of Eight Million
Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php8,386,500.00) being the Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment and Software.
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2) The National Meat Inspection Service (NMIS) now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment
and Software. Delivery of the Goods is required within Ninety (90) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed
(NTP). Bidders should have completed, at least three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids,
contracts similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

3) Bidding will be conducted through competitive bidding procedures. The preliminary examination of bids shall be
conducted using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in Section 59 of the Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 12009. The award shall be given to the bidder with the Lowest Calculated
Responsive Bid (LCRB) following the procedures under Sections 61 and 63 of the same IRR.

i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty
percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


pursuant to RA No. 5183.

4) Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the National Meat Inspection Service (NMIS) and inspect
the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00AM-5:00PM, Mondays to Fridays.

5) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 14 January 2026 from the address
given below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued
by the GPPB, details as follows:

Lot No. Item Description Approved Budget for the Contract (PhP) Cost of Bidding documents per Item (PhP)
All lots
or Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment and Software 8,386,500.00 5,000.00
1 Computer Desktop with Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 4,393,500.00 5,000.00
2 Mid-Range Executive Laptop 1,372,000.00 5,000.00
3 Lightweight Laptop 1,935,000.00 5,000.00
4 Office Productivity Software Subscription 686,000.00 1,000.00

[Note: For lot procurement, the maximum fee for the Bidding Documents for each lot shall be based on its ABC, in
accordance with the Guidelines issued by the GPPB; provided that the total fees for the Bidding Documents of all lots
shall not exceed the maximum fee prescribed in the Guidelines for the sum of the ABC of all lots.]

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

6) The National Meat Inspection Service will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 21 January 2026; 9:30 AM at NMIS
Conference Room, No. 4 Visayas Avenue Brgy. Vasra Quezon City and/or through video conferencing via google meet,
which shall be open to prospective Bidders.

7) Bids must be duly received by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat through manual submission at
the office address indicated below on or before 02 February 2026 at 9:00 AM. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8) All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 16.1.

9) Bid opening shall be on 02 February 2026, 9:00 AM at NMIS Conference Room, No. 4 Visayas Avenue Brgy Vasra
Quezon City and/or via Google Meet. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose
to attend the activity.

10) In the event that there will be work disruption on the scheduled date for pre-bid conference, last day of
acquisition of bid documents and payment of the cost of bidding documents, bid submission, and opening of bids, the
affected procurement activity shall be automatically rescheduled to the next immediately succeeding working day at
the same time and venue.

11) In case of a tie or when two or more of the bidders have been post-qualified as lowest calculated and responsive
bid, the winning bidder shall be determined through the drawing of lots.

12) The summary of the bidding activities as follows:

Posting of Invitation to Bid 14 January 2026
Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents 14 January 2026 to
02 February 2026/ 9:00 AM
Pre-Bid Conference 21 January 2026/ 9:30 AM
Last Day of Submission of Written Clarifications 23 January 2026
Last day of Issuance of Supplemental/Bid Bulletin 26 January 2026
Deadline for Submission and Receipt of Bids 02 February 2026/ 9:00 AM
Opening of Bids 02 February 2026/ 9:30 AM

13) Bidders shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of their bids, and the NMIS will in no
case, be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process.

Bidders should note that the NMIS will accept bids only from those that have paid the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents.

The NMIS assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the
preparation of their bids.

14) The National Meat Inspection Service reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or
not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 70 of R.A. No. 12009, without
incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders.

15) For further information, please refer to:

NMIS-BAC SECRETARIAT
Procurement Unit



National Meat Inspection Service
2nd Floor, MITDC Bldg.,No. 4 Visayas Ave.,
Brgy. Vasra, Quezon City
Telephone No: (02) 8924-7980 local 227/228
Email address: bac@nmis.gov.ph
Website: www.nmis.gov.ph

16) You may visit the following websites:

For downloading Bidding Documents:
www.philgeps.gov.ph and www.nmis.gov.ph

NOTE: NMIS DOES NOT CONDONE ANY FORM OF SOLICITATION ON ANY PROSPECTIVE, WINNING AND LOSING
BIDDERS BY ANY OF OUR STAFF/EMPLOYEES OR ANY OTHER PARTY. ANY SORT OF THIS KIND SHALL BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO THE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR THE NATIONAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (NBI)
FOR ENTRAPMENT AND PROPER INVESTIGATION.

12 January 2026

(Original Signed)
DR. JANUARY M. NONES
NMIS-BAC Chairperson
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

21/01/2026 9:30:00 AM MIB ROOM

Created by Johanna Marie F Evite

Date Created 13/01/2026

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2026  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

